

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

November 29, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-361, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND V. A. AGUILAR PROPERTIES, INC. REGARDING THE DONATION OF ROAD LOTS AND OPEN SPACES SITUATED WITHIN VERAVILLE TOWNHOMES ARCADIA, BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-361A, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND V. A. BUILDERS CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF ROAD LOT AND OPEN SPACE SITUATED WITHIN VERAVILLE TOWNHOMES ARCADIA, BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE". and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-363, Series of 2023 entitled: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND SHAPEL HOMES INCORPORATED REGARDING THE DONATION OF OPEN SPACE SITUATED WITHIN PARKDALE I, PERPETUAL VILLAGE 7, BARANGAY MAMBOG 5, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

OFFICE OF THE CITY M	AYOR
CITY OF BACOOR, CAN	ITE
Reference no.:0	
Received by: MPAH HOAS	A
Date / Time: 11/29/23 / 4:30	
046) 481-4100 Loc. 411 or 09	271891751